FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

Township Hall Lobby Welcomes Hand-Painted Mural

Renowned artist to create image of Township Square in honor of Bicentennial

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – June 5, 2017 – The Board of Twinsburg Township Trustees is pleased to announce that nationally known artist Oscar Velasquez will be on site at Township Hall during the month of June 2017 to hand paint an image of the Township Square in the Township Hall lobby. Oscar has traveled throughout Ohio, South Carolina, Nebraska, and even Serbia in Southern Europe, painting his way from town to town. His most recent work can be seen at the City of Macedonia, Ohio where a mural of Longwood Lake was completed earlier this year. The Township mural will greet visitors as they enter Township Hall, and will memorialize the historic Township Square, with various scenes of the stage, monuments, war plaques, and the historic First Congregational Church.

About the Bicentennial

Twinsburg Township, the City of Twinsburg, and the Village of Reminderville have been actively planning for the historic 200th Bicentennial of Twinsburg, which will take place with a Founders' Day event on July 22, 2017 from 10:00 am – 5:00 PM on the Township Square. The event will have activities for young and old alike, including a picnic lunch on Church Street, musicians, games, entertainment, and unveiling of the time capsule buried 50 years ago. For additional information on the Bicentennial, and the history of the three communities, visit www.twinsburg200.com.

Renowned artist to create image of Township Square in honor of Bicentennial June 5, 2017 - Page 2

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010. Celebrating its bicentennial in 2017 with great pride, Twinsburg Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out www.twinsburgtwp.com to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com.

#

press_release_twp mural_20170605